



All Plastex matting and flooring products are warranted to be free from any defects in materials and workmanship. The buyer shall determine the suitability of the products for its intended use, and shall not rely upon any representations made by or on behalf of Plastex Matting, Inc.

The warranty periods stated below shall extend from the date of shipment from our works and shall be subject to the products being properly installed and maintained.

Crossgrip 20/20	10 years
Crossgrip PVC	5 years
Crossgrip TPO, Firmagrip, Flexigrid, Frontrunner Entry, Frontrunner XT, Vynagrip, Vynagrip Plus	4 years
Herongripa, Heronrib, Frontrunner Plus, Frontrunner SB, Frontrunner SB+, Trackgrip	3 years
Eco Dot Extra, Flexi Button, Flexi Dot Extra, Flexi Tred, Frontrunner Brush, Frontrunner Brush Wide, Frontrunner Entry Low profile, Frontrunner Plus Low profile, Frontrunner XT Low Profile, Heronair, Heronair Photoluminescent, Herontile, HVD, Plastex Grid, Sparksafe, Zed Chex, Zed Tred	2 years
Eco Coin, Eco Dot, Flexi Coin, Flexi Dot, Flexi Line, Flexi Ridge, Floorline, Pillomat, PillogriD, Tuff Spun, Tuff Spun Deck, Tuff Spun Plus, Tuff Spun Wear, Zed Land ESD	l year

If a product covered by this warranty proves on inspection to be defective, Plastex Matting, Inc. will, at its option, repair or replace it free of charge, or refund to the buyer the price paid by the buyer to Plastex Matting, Inc. for the goods.

The Buyer will not be entitled to make any claim in respect of any such defect under such warranty unless the claim is notified to the company in writing immediately after the defect first comes to notice of the Buyer when the product is installed.

Save as stated above, Plastex Matting, Inc. will not be liable for any loss or damage, whether consequential or otherwise, arising from the supply of goods by Plastex Matting, Inc. or otherwise, howsoever caused or occasioned, except for death or personal injury resulting from Plastex Matting, Inc.'s negligence.

This is in lieu of all other warranties whether expressed or implied and is the sole warranty extended by Plastex Matting, Inc.